May 2025 PART-PRC011A-EN
Quick Reference Guide
Scroll Compressor Cross Reference
Guide
©2025 Trane PART-PRC011A-EN
Introduction
Copyright
This document and the information in it are the property of Trane, and may not be used or reproduced in

Trane Scroll Compressors
PART-PRC011A-EN 9
SF Model Number Nomenclature
Digit 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 — SF Scroll Compresor(a)
(a) SF Compressors available April 2016
Digit 6, 7, 8 — Nominal Capacity
072 = Nominal Capacity at Rating Condition 2 or 3
digits
Digit 9, 10, 11 — Electrical Code
230 = 230/3
460 = 460/3
575 = 575/3
Digit 12 — Refrigerant
2 = R-22
4 = R-410A
Digit 13 — Lubricant
M = Mineral Oil
P = POE Oil
Digit 14 — Connection Type
S = Stub Tube
R = Rotolock
Digit 15 — Protection Type
N = Internal Protection
E = External Protection
Digit 16 — Revision Level
Digit 17 — Bill of Material
(a) SF Compressors available April 2016
10 PART-PRC011A-EN
SF Compressors
R-22 scrolls with Mineral Oil and Stub Tube connections
Voltage COM #(a) Model # Tonnage BTU
Shell

(a) SF Compressors available April 2016
PART-PRC011A-EN 11
Copeland Model Number Nomenclature
Digit 1 — Family Series
Z = Scroll
C = Reciprocating
Digit 2 — Refrigerant
P = R-410A
R = R-22/R-407C
Digit 3 — Modulation (optional)
T = Even Tandum
D = Digital
Digit 4, 5, 6 — Nominal Capacity
120 = Nominal Capacity at Rating Condition 2 or 3
digits
Digit 7 — Capacity Multiplier
K = 1,000
M = 10,000
Digit 8 — Model Variation
1
2
3
4
5
A
Digit 9
E = POE Oil
Digit 10 — Motor Types
P = 1-ph
T = 3-ph
Digit 11 — Motor Protection
F = Internal Protection
W or E = External Protection
Digit 12 — Typical Electrical Codes
V = 208-230/1/60 Hz
5 = 200-230/3/60 Hz and 200-230/3 50 Hz
C = 208-230/3 60 Hz and 200/3 50 Hz
D = 460/3 60 Hz and 380-420/3 50 Hz
E = 575/3 60 Hz
W = 200-220/3 50 Hz
7 = 380/3 60 Hz
J = 265/1 60 Hz and 220-240/1 50 Hz
M = 380-420/3 50 Hz
Q = 265/1 60 Hz
Digit 13, 14, 15 — Bill of Material Product
Variation
800 = molded plug w/ power cable and mounting kit
830 = molded plug and mounting kit
855 = molded plug and mounting kit
930 = push on terminal block and mounting kit
950 = screw on terminal block and mounting kit
965 = Rotalock, screw on terminal block &
mounting kit
965 = Rotalock, 24V module and mounting kit
966 = Rotalock, 115/240V module
12 PART-PRC011A-EN
Copeland R-22
Ta